Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 14

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Police Reform Act 2002 (c. 30)

- 44 (1) Section 46 of that Act (offences against designated and accredited persons etc) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsections (1) and (2)—
    - (a) before the "or" following paragraph (b) there is inserted—
      "(ba) an accredited inspector in the execution of his duty,";
    - (b) in paragraph (c), after "accredited person" there is inserted "or an accredited inspector".
  - (3) In subsection (3)—
    - (a) in paragraph (a), for "or an accredited person" there is substituted ", an accredited person or an accredited inspector";
    - (b) in paragraph (b), for "or that he is an accredited person" there is substituted ", that he is an accredited person or that he is an accredited inspector";
    - (c) in paragraph (c), after "accredited person" there is inserted "or as an accredited inspector".
  - (4) In subsection (4), for "or accredited person" there is substituted ", accredited person or accredited inspector".